
   

 

   

The school day is 8.25am to 4.00pm (optional co-curricular and clubs until 5.00pm on Tuesday, 
Wednesday and Thursday) 

Term Dates 2025-26 

Michaelmas Term (2025) 

Staff INSET days (No student attendance) Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd September  

Induction Day (Year 7 and Year 12)  Wednesday 3rd September: 9.00am to 12.30pm 

(No lunch or school buses)  

Term Begins for all other years  Thursday 4th September  

Open Event  (all students and staff to attend) Saturday 27th September 

Half Term Monday 20th October – Friday 31st October  

Term Ends Friday 12th December at 12.30pm  

(No lunch. Buses leave at 12.30pm) 

 

Lent Term (2026) 

Staff INSET days (No student attendance) Monday 5th and Tuesday 6th January 

Term Begins Wednesday 7th January  

11+ Assessment Day (No student attendance) Saturday 10th January  

Half Term Monday 16th - Friday 20th February 

Term Ends Friday 27th March at 4.00pm (Buses leave shortly 

after) 

 

Summer Term (2026) 

Term Begins Monday 13th April 

Staff INSET (No student attendance) Friday 24th April  

Year 11 study leave begins 

Year 13 optional study leave begins 

Wednesday 6th May  

Half Term Monday 25th - Friday 29th May 

Term Ends Friday 3rd July at 12.30pm 

(No lunch. Buses leave at 12.30pm) 

 


